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Top Unicorns in 2025

Company

SpaceX

OpenAl

Stripe

SHEIN
Databricks
Anthropic

XAI

Revolut

Waymo

Gopuff
Checkout.com
Juul Labs
Flipkart

Epic Games
Ele.me

Canva

Chime
CoreWeave

Wiz (Network Management Software)
BYJU'S

Citadel Securities
JD Digits

Miro

Greeneden Topco
SZ DJI Technology Company
Yuanfudao
BITMAIN
CloudKitchens

Ripple

Last Known Valuation
(in millions)

350,000.00
300,000.00
70,000.00
63,225.33
62,000.00
60,000.00
50,000.00
45,000.00
45,000.00
40,200.00
40,000.00
38,000.00
36,000.00
31,500.00
30,000.00
26,000.00
25,000.00
23,000.00
23,000.00
22,000.00
22,000.00
19,204.76
17,500.00
16,740.01
16,000.00
15,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

15,000.00

Industry

Commercial Products
Software

Software

Retail

Software

Software

Software

Software

Transportation

Software

Software

Consumer Non-Durables
Retail

Software

Restaurants, Hotels and Leisure
Software

Software

Software

Software

Services (Non-Financial)
Capital Markets/Institutions
Software

Software

Commercial Services
Computer Hardware
Software

Computer Hardware
Commercial Services

Software

Year Founded

2002

2015

2010

2012

2013

2021

2023

2013

2009

2013

2012

2007

2007

1991

2008

2012

2012

2017

2020

2011

2002

2012

2011

2011

2006

2012

2013

2016

2012

HQ Location

Hawthorne, CA

San Francisco, CA

South San Francisco, CA
Singapore, Singapore
San Francisco, CA

San Francisco, CA

Palo Alto, CA

London, United Kingdom
Mountain View, CA
Philadelphia, PA

London, United Kingdom
San Francisco, CA
Bengaluru, India

Cary, NC

Shanghai, China

Surry Hills, Australia

San Francisco, CA
Roseland, NJ

New York, NY
Bengaluru, India

Miami, FL

Beijing, China

San Francisco, CA
Luxembourg, Luxembourg
Shenzhen, China

Beijing, China

Beijing, China

Los Angeles, CA

San Francisco, CA



Discord

CGN Wind Energy
GAC Aion

Anduril

Bolt (Financial Software)
Scale AI

Huadian New Energy Group
Rippling

Plaid

OpenSea

Celonis

Devoted
Grammarly
PhonePe

Faire

Figma

Brex

Infinite Reality
Deel

Goodleap

Klarna

Xingsheng Selected
Toutiao

Kraken

Alchemy ( Software Development
Anblications)

Talkdesk

Fanatics Trading Cards

Colossal Laboratories & Biosciences
Envision AESC

Guazi Used Car

KuCoin

Lalamove

NEAR

Notion

Sidekick (Healthcare Technology Systems)

Gusto

14,700.00
14,457.65
14,449.68
14,000.00
14,000.00
14,000.00
13,962.02
13,500.00
13,400.00
13,300.00
13,000.00
13,000.00
13,000.00
12,939.33
12,590.00
12,500.00
12,300.00
12,250.00
12,100.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
11,000.00
10,800.00
10,450.00
10,430.00
10,400.00
10,200.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,750.00

9,630.00

Software

Exploration, Production and Refining
Transportation

Commercial Products

Software

Software

Exploration, Production and Refining
Software

Software

Other Financial Services

Software

Healthcare Services

Software

Software

Retail

Software

Software

Software

Software

Software

Software

Retail

Software

Capital Markets/Institutions
Software

Software

Consumer Durables
Pharmaceuticals and Biotechnology
Exploration, Production and Refining
Transportation

Software

Commercial Services

Software

Software

Healthcare Technology Systems

Software

2012

2007

2017

2017

2014

2016

2009

2016

2013

2017

2011

2017

2009

2014

2017

2011

2017

2019

2019

2003

2005

2018

2012

2011

2013

2011

2021

2021

2007

2014

2017

2013

2017

2012

2013

2011

San Francisco, CA
Beijing, China
Guangzhou, China
Costa Mesa, CA
San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Beijing, China
San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
New York, NY
Munich, Germany
Eagan, MN

San Francisco, CA
Bengaluru, India
San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Salt Lake City, UT
Norwalk, CT

San Francisco, CA
Roseville, CA
Stockholm, Sweden
Changsha, China
Beijing, China
San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Palo Alto, CA
Austin, TX

Austin, TX

Wuxi, China
Beijing, China

Mahe, Seychelles

Hong Kong, Hong Kong

San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Kopavogur, Iceland

San Francisco, CA



HeyTea 9,273.57 Restaurants, Hotels and Leisure 2013 Shenzhen, China

Navan 9,200.00 Software 2015 Palo Alto, CA

VAST Data 9,100.00 Software 2016 New York, NY

Niantic 9,000.00 Software 2010 San Francisco, CA
Perplexity 9,000.00 Software 2022 San Francisco, CA
Plant-Ag 9,000.00 Agriculture 2017 Fort Lauderdale, FL
Tanium 9,000.00 Software 2007 Emeryville, CA

SumUp 8,887.72 Computer Hardware 2011 London, United Kingdom
Ping An Medical and Healthcare Management 8,800.00 Software 2016 Shanghai, China

Rapyd Financial Network 8,750.00 Software 2015 London, United Kingdom
Kavak 8,700.00 Transportation 2016 Lerma de Villada, Mexico
Chainalysis 8,600.00 Software 2014 New York, NY

Nuro 8,600.00 Transportation 2016 Mountain View, CA
Personio 8,500.00 Software 2015 Munich, Germany

SVOLT 8,429.17 Commercial Products 2018 Changzhou, China

Bolt 8,371.84 Transportation 2013 Tallinn, Estonia

Tipalti 8,300.00 Software 2010 Foster City, CA

Scientia Technologies 8,100.45 IT Services Shenzhen, China
Flexport 8,001.30 Software 2013 San Francisco, CA
FalconX 8,000.00 Software San Mateo, CA
Fireblocks 8,000.00 Other Financial Services 2018 New York, NY
StarkWare 8,000.00 Software 2017 Netanya, Israel

Suning Finance 7,863.94 Software 2015 Nanjing, China

Circle 7,700.00 Software 2013 Boston, MA

Ramp 7,650.00 Software New York, NY

Dapper Labs 7,600.00 Software 2018 Vancouver, Canada
Automattic 7,500.00 IT Services 2005 San Francisco, CA
GitHub 7,500.00 Software 2008 San Francisco, CA
Netskope 7,500.00 Software 2012 Santa Clara, CA
Razorpay 7,500.00 Software 2013 Bangalore, India

Snyk 7,400.00 Software 2015 London, United Kingdom
Changxin Xingiao 7,301.52 Semiconductors 2021 Anhui, China
Automation Anywhere 7,290.00 Software 2003 San Jose, CA

Gong 7,250.00 Software 2015 Ramat Gan, Israel

TAE 7,250.00 Energy Equipment 1998 Foothill Ranch, CA



